
  
 

McKay’s Week-At-A-Glance (WAAG) for McKay Families: 
January 30th  – February 3rd   

 
A reminder that tomorrow, Friday January 27th, is a Professional Development Day for our team of educators. We 
hope that our students and families enjoy the day off tomorrow. 
 
Thanks to Nida Haq, Wendy Mok and Christine Cho for helping to organize and distribute our Mustang Spirit Wear 
clothing orders to our students. The hoodies, t-shirts, hats and toques all look great - and everyone seems very 
excited to wear the blue and gold! 
 
Our Ventilation upgrade project continues this week. This is a District initiative to improve the heating, cooling and 
air quality within the building at McKay. We hope to have this important work completed by mid to late February. 
 

Highlights For The Week Include: 
Monday 

30th                
• Fruit and Veggies: Apples delivered today 
• 6/7 Girls Basketball Practice: At lunch  
• 6/7 Girls Basketball Game: Away game vs Thompson 
• 6/7 Boys Basketball Game: Away game vs Ferris  

Tuesday 
31st            

• 6/7 Boys Basketball Practice: At lunch 
• 6/7 Girls Basketball Game: Home game vs Thompson 

Wednesday 
1st              

• Hold and Secure Drill: 9:30 am  
• 6/7 Boys Basketball Game: Home game vs Thompson 

Thursday 
2nd               

• 6/7 Girls Basketball Game: Away game vs Blair 
 

Friday 
3rd    

 

 
Upcoming Important Dates, and Special Events at McKay: 
Mon Feb 6th   PAC Meeting on Zoom: 7:30 – 8:45 pm 
Mon Feb 13  Fruit and Veggies: Snap Peas Delivered Today 
Tues Feb 14  Valentine’s Friendship Spirit Day: Stay tuned for more info on this special day 
Feb 14 – 16  Scholastic Book Fair: in the Multi-Purpose Room 
Wed Feb 15  Early Dismissal for Student-led Conferencing: Students dismissed at 1:45 pm 
Thurs Feb 16   Early Dismissal for Student-led Conferencing: Students dismissed at 1:45 pm 
Fri Feb 17  Pro-D Day:  District Convention – No School for all Richmond students 
Mon Feb 20  BC Family Day Holiday 
Wed Feb 22  Pink Shirt Day: “Lift Each Other Up” theme for 2023 – Family/School-Wide Team Activity TBD 
Fri Feb 24  Sushi Lunch: Our PAC is looking for more parent volunteers to help with these events 
Mon Mar 6  PAC Meeting on Zoom: 7:30 – 8:45 pm 
Fri Mar 10  Last Day Before Spring Break 
   Term 2 Reports sent home today 
Mar 13 – 24  Spring Break 
Mon Mar 27  Return to School from Spring Break 
Fri April 7  Good Friday Holiday 
Mon April 10  Easter / Passover Holiday 
 
 

A Reminder: Please report lates and absences to our Early Warning Phone Number at 604-668-6572 
 


